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2023 School Term 4 
 

Term 4:  Monday 9 October to Friday 15 December 

 

2024 Start Date 

Term 1: Tuesday 30 January 
 

 

  
Newsletter 
Monday 24th October 2023 

Coming up: 
Tue 24 Oct BoT meeting 5.30pm 

Wed 25 Oct Whanau group meeting 3.15pm 

Thu 26 Oct Moanataiari School athletics 

Sat 28 Oct Moanataiari School gala ball 

Wed 1 Nov Thames interschool athletics 

Thu 2 Nov School beginners evening 5.45pm 

Thu 9 Nov Room 3 overnight camp 

Thu 9 Nov Junior athletics 

Wed 15 Nov Thames High School orientation 

Wed 22 Nov Thames Valley athletics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
Many thanks to everyone who came along and 
helped make our Pet Day such a fun experience. 
 

We have been advised of a few violent incidents 
recently involving students under 14 at the skate 
park at Porritt Park.  Please do not let your children 
play at this park without an adult present, to ensure 
their safety. 
      David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 

Senior Athletics 
 

We are looking forward to our senior school 
athletics event (8 years and up) this week on 
Thursday  26th October. (The save day will be 
Friday 27th). 
Our timetable has changed so please take note of 
the new estimated times of each event. The first 
3 place-getters will compete in the interschool 
athletics competition here at Moanataiari School 
on Wednesday 1st November. The exception is 
there will be no 8 or 9 year olds high jump at 
interschool.  
 

 
 

 

Junior Athletics 
 

Our junior school will be holding their athletics 

events on Thursday 9th November, starting at 

11.45am. 

 

Touch Rugby 
 

It was a stunning evening on Thursday for both our 

touch teams to play in the interschool competition.  
 

Our subs need to be paid by this Thursday. Please 

pay your $25 to the office by then, or internet bank 

the fees with the reference Touch Rugby. 

 

 Sun hats 
During Terms 1 and 4 children must wear uniform 

navy blue sunhats when outside the classroom.  

Children not wearing sunhats will play under the 

shade sail.  

 

Te rerenga korero:  
 

He whakaaro pai tēnā    That’s a good idea  
       /thought/way of thinking. 
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Here are some photos from our fabulous pet day: 

 

Year 8 Leavers Dinner 
 

Thank you to the two students who have brought 
food in for our raffle food hamper to help 
fundraise for our leaver's dinner. These items 
need to be brought in ASAP as we wish to sell 
tickets at next week's interschool athletics and 
Steampunk on Saturday 11th November, where 
we will be running a fundraiser sausage sizzle 
outside Jellicoe Dairy.  
 

Thank you to those parents who have offered to 
help on this day. Please let Andrea Saunders know 
if you can help. 
 

 

Thames Interschool Athletics 
 

Moanataiari School is hosting the interschool 
athletics on Wednesday 1 November (save day 
Friday 3rd November). If you can help with time 
keeping for the running events please see Andrea 
Saunders. 
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Community News 
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